File No.EXC/5394/2019-XD5

PROCEEDINGS OF THE ADDL. COMMISSIONER OF EXCISE (ADMN), KERALA, THIRUVANANTHAPURAM

Sub: Excise - Establishment - Transfer and Posting of Preventive Officers of Kollam Division in Board Unit - Order issued

Read: Letter No.EDOKLM/1543/2019-Q3 Dated 09/02/2021 of Deputy Commissioner of Excise, Kollam

ORDER No. EXC/5394/2019-XD5 Dated.26/02/2021

The following transfer and posting of Preventive Officers are ordered with immediate effect.

CIICCI.			Y
SI.No	Name	Present Station	Station to which transferred
1	Sri.A.Shaharudeen	Excise Division office Kollam	Excise Division Kollam
2	Sri.A.Shahaludeen	Excise Division office Kollam	Excise Division Kollam
3	Sri.N.V.Gireeshkumar	Excise Division Kollam	Excise Division office Kollam
4	Sri.P.Vidhukumar	Excise Division Kollam	Excise Division office Kollam

The Controlling Officers concerned are directed to relieve the incumbents forthwith, with a direction to report in due time and make necessary entries in this regard in the service book of the incumbents.

Signature valid

ADDITIONAL EXCISE COM IISSIONER

Digitally signed by RAJEEV

To: The incumbents (Through Controlling Officers)

Copy to:

1. The Additional Commissioner of Excise (Enf)

2. Deputy Commissioner of Excise, Kollam

3. Office Copy/ Order file

OFS Date: 2021 02 26 17:27:36 IS

RAJEEV D.

Date: 2021.02 to 17:27:36 IST Reason: Approved